103400746

'ER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103400746		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Robert E. Harr	Name: Harr Technologies, LLC	
	Address: 154 Cedar Ridge Road	
	City: Mosca	
	State: Colorado Zip: 81146	
•	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: June 30, 2004		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). 		
X This document is being filed together with a new applicati	on.	
Execution date of the application: June 30, 2004		
Title: DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEANING APPARATUS	:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Name: Philip G. Meyers Philip G. Meyers Law Office	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40	
Address: 1009 Long Prairie Road, Suite 300		
City: Flower Mound	8. Deposit Account No: 50-1588 (Attach duplicate copy if	
State: Texas Zip: 75022	paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in duplicate.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O Statement and singeture		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
April 18, 2007		
Date Philip G. Meyers, Reg. No. 30,478		
Total Number of Rages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3_		

05/02/2007 DBYRNE

00000029 501588

11786242

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0209

WHEREAS, I, Robert E. Harr, of Pritchett, Colorado, have invented certain improvements in which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 27, 2004, with the U.S. Patent Office and assigned Serial No. 10/857,411. The application is further identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HARR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal office at 154 Cedar Ridge Road, Mosca, Colorado 81146 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED on this day of	June , 2004
	Pohet 5 Dan
•	Robert E. Harr
•	7116 Co. Rd. U
•	Pritchett, CO 81064
Witnessed:	
Signed: Jo any Mc Endres	
Signed: Jo Ann McEndre	<u> </u>
Date: (a - 30-04	

R-77976.1

REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0210

EXHIBIT A .

DocketNon	Application No.	Filing Date	The second secon
34846.4	60/476,568	June 6, 2003	Directional Drill Culvert Cleaning Tools
34846.5	60/476,937	June 9, 2003	Directional Drill Culvert Cleaning Tools
34846.3	60/492,422	August 4, 2003	Method for Cleaning a Culvert

2

PATENT REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0211

FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. Department of Commerce OATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Robert E. Harr	Name: Harr Technologies, LLC
	Address: 154 Cedar Ridge Road
	City: Mosca
	State: Colorado Zip: 81146
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement Change of Nam	DUPLICATE
Other	_
Execution Date: June 30, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
X This document is being filed together with a new	w application.
Execution date of the application: June 30, 2004	
Title: DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEANING APPA	RATUS
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X	No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: Philip G. Meyers Philip G. Meyers Law Office	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40
Address: 1009 Long Prairie Road, Suite 300	
City: Flower Mound	8. Deposit Account No: 50-1588 (Attach duplicate copy if
State: Texas Zip: 75022	paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in duplicate.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
April 12, 2007 Date	Philip G. Meyers, Reg. No. 39,478

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 019240 FRAME: 0212